TERMS & CONDITIONS

These terms and conditions are incorporated into all bookings (whether made online, by telephone, by email, in person or any other method) and all agreements for the provision of services by Eline Juchem Personal Stylist.



Styling Sessions & Payments

All sessions are booked directly with Eline Juchem. Payments: 25% of total deposit is required to confirm the booking, 25% of total will be asked within 10 days prior the session and the 50% balance within 10 days after the session (once all the material has been delivered).



Postponement and Cancellation

- 1. Rescheduling and Cancellation Policy: To reschedule an appointment, you must provide at least 7 days' notice prior to the scheduled appointment time. Failure to do so may result in the appointment being canceled. If we agree on an alternative future date, any payment will be transferred to the rescheduled appointment but cannot be refunded.
- 2.Refunds: Clients acknowledge and agree that there will be no refunds for any reason. All services purchased from Eline Juchem Personal Stylist are intended to be used within 12 months of the original signed contract. By purchasing services with Eline Juchem Personal Stylist, you confirm that you have read and understand my no refunds policy.
- 3.Style Events: A minimum of 7 days' notice is required for any rescheduling of style events.

Copyright / Intellectual Property

Unless otherwise indicated, copyright in all works and subject matter is owned by Eline Juchem Personal Stylist. This includes but is not limited to website content, logos, images, photos and text. All works by Eline Juchem is the property of Eline

3



Juchem Personal Stylist and is therefore protected by Australian and international copyright and other intellectual property laws.

4

Home Visits / Travel Cost

For styling at your chosen place, Eline Juchem allows a maximum of 30 minutes travels from Caloundra - QLD, anything more than this is subject to additional rates. (Subjected to prior approval.) Other locations upon request.



Use of Images / PHOTOS

By agreeing to this terms and conditions you automatically consent that the photos taken during the sessions may be shared on Eline Juchem Personal Stylist's social media. This is how Eline Juchem documents her work experience. Eline Juchem Personal Stylist doesn't share faces or tag clients unless authorised by them.